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WAGES COUNCILS ACT (NORTHERN
IRELAND) 1945

Notice is hereby given that, in exercise of powers
conferred by Sub-Section 4 of Section 10 of the
Wages Councils Act (Northern Ireland) 1945, the
Ministry of Health and Social Services for Northern
Ireland has made an Order entitled "The Road Haul-
age Wages Regulation (Amendment) Order (North-
ern Ireland) 1966" (S.R. & O. (N.I.) 1966 No. 2)
dated 3rd January, 1966.

Copies of this Order may be purchased at an early
date from H.M. Stationery Office, 80 Chichester
Street, Belfast, 1, or through any bookseller.

REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS,
DEATHS AND ROMAN CATHOLIC

MARRIAGES
DISTRICT OF COALISLAND

The Registrar General hereby gives notice that Mr.
Ronald Tubman has been appointed by His Excel-
lency the Governor of Northern Ireland as Registrar
of Births, Deaths and Roman Catholic Marriages
for the District of Coal island in ' the County of
Tyrone with effect from 1st January 1966.

INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Friday, the 24th day of December, 1965.

Name and Title
as set forth in

Licence

The Bank of
Ireland

The Provincial
Bank of Ire-
land, Limited

The Be if a-ft-t
Banking: Co.,
Limited

The Northern
Bank, Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

T h e National
Bank Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland

T h e Provincial
Bank of Ireland
Limited

T h e B e l f a s t
Banking: Company
Limited

The N o r t h e r n
Bank, Limited ...

The Ulster Bank,
Limited

The N a t i o n a l
Bank, Limited ...

Approved
Offices

f Belfast
| Londonderry

C Belfast
| Londonderry

( Belfast
j Londonderry

C Belfast
) Londonderry

f Belfast
| Londonderry

f Belfast
| Londonderry

Circula-
tion

Author-
ised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)
Act, 1928

£

t795,795

t278,108

350,000

244,000

290,000

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

732,569

1,159,668

1,985,610

2,017,336

757,173

418,251

Under
£5

£

233,678

93,941

51,609

34,993

88,138

24,670

Total

£

966,247

1,253,609

2.037.219

2,052,329

845,311

442,921

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during 4 Weeks ended as above

'Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

1.091,898

1,221,178

2,659,707

3.339,521

1,568.171

411.724

Coin
other
than

Gold Coin

£

61,514

41,134

203.009

239,680

128,834

7,138

Total

£

1.153,412

1,262,312

2,862,716

3.579,201

1,697.005

418.862

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the
tha Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated 5th day of January, 1966. S. L. C. BOUCHER,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of

Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the bank.


