## WAGES COUNCILS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1945

Notice is hereby given that, in exercise of powers conferred by Sub-Section 4 of Section 10 of the Wages Councils Act (Northern Ireland) 1945, the Ministry of Health and Social Services for Northern Ireland has made an Order entitled "The Road Haulage Wages Regulation (Amendment) Order (Northern Ireland) 1966" (S.R. & O. (N.I.) 1966 No. 2) dated 3rd January, 1966.

Copies of this Order may be purchased at an early date from H.M. Stationery Office, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast, 1, or through any bookseller.

## REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS, DEATHS AND ROMAN CATHOLIC MARRIAGES

## DISTRICT OF COALISLAND

The Registrar General hereby gives notice that Mr. Ronald Tubman has been appointed by His Excellency the Governor of Northern Ireland as Registrar of Births, Deaths and Roman Catholic Marriages for the District of Coalisland in the County of Tyrone with effect from 1st January 1966.

## INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Friday, the 24th day of December, 1965.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	( Belfast	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
		Londonderry	† <b>79</b> 5,795	732,569	233,678	966,247	1,091,898	61,514	1,153,412
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland Limited	Belfast   Londonderry	†278,108	1,159,668	93,941	1,253,609	1,221,178	41,134	1,262,312
The Bellast Banking Co., Limited	The Belfast Banking Company Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	1,985,610	51,609	2,037,219	2,659,707	203,009	2,862,716
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	244,000	2,017,336	34,993	2,052,329	3,339,521	239,680	3,579,201
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	290,000	757,173	88,138	845,311	1,568,171	128,834	1,697,005
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank, Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	120,000	418,251	24,670	442,921	411,724	7,138	418,862

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated 5th day of January, 1966.

S. L. C. BOUCHER, Registrar of Bank Returns.

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the bank.